## OKLAHOMA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME DEPARTMENT

|                   | Reference: 24 CFR, Part 92 |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Subject: Overview |                            |

Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency (OHFA) is the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) designated State Home Investment Partnerships Program (HOME) Participating Jurisdiction (PJ) for the state of Oklahoma.

Title 24 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Part 92 (HOME Program Final Rule), governs this program. The primary goal of the OHFA HOME Program is to retain and increase the supply of decent, safe, and sanitary affordable housing. OHFA furthers this goal by using the HOME Program financial resources as a catalyst in the development and strengthening of public partnerships with local governments, nonprofit organizations, private sector development entities, financial institutions, and debt and equity capital outlets.

## Additional Information Resources

2013 HOME Final Rule <u>http://www.ecfr.gov/cgi-bin/text-</u> idx?c=ecfr&tpl=/ecfrbrowse/Title24/24cfr92\_main\_02.tpl

HUD HOME Web http://www.hud.gov/cpd/home/homeweb.html

HUD Clips http:// hud.gov/hudclips

Community Connections <u>http://www.onecpd.info</u>

Building HOME: A HOME Program Primer https://www.onecpd.info/resource/2368/building-home-a-home-program-primer

HOME FAQ's <u>https://www.hudexchange.info/home/home-facts</u>

Oklahoma Department of Commerce <u>http://www.okcommerce.gov</u>

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality <u>http://www.deq.state.ok.us</u>

Debarred or Suspended Contractors <a href="http://sam.gov">http://sam.gov</a>

FEMA http://www.fema.gov

HUD Approved Housing Counselor Certification Final Rule <u>https://www.hudexchange.info/resource/5191/housing-counseling-new-certification-requirements-final-rule/</u>